- /—f-‘T"

SUBJECT NO: 75 g

The V,UD.A. has approved the Revised Action Plan
for the year 19B7-8B with an outlay of amount Rs,18 Crores.
The following are the compenents and the putlay proposed
against each head under the revised Action Plan for 1987-88,

a, Sites & Services. i 753,00
b. Land Acquisition. : 118,00
c., Roads. $ 167,00
d, Road uidenings. : 7.67
e, Housing. g 905 .58
f. E.J.5. Housing. s SiN3.RT
BT 0.5, T 10907
hs Commercial complexes. : 193.808
i, Tarazka Rama Park. : 25,00
j» Social Forestry. ' : 61.00
k, Studies, ' 5.00

1863 .06

Kind ‘attention is invited to the G.0.Ms, No. 626
M.A., dated, 22,6,1987 uherein the Covernment have
prdered to sanction grant=in-aid to various ULDLA's in
the state for the year 1987-88, The VUDA has provided
with Rs, 45 lakhs grant-in-aid under the above G.O. for
the year 1987-BB, The following are the components and
the proposed grant-in-aid shoun against each head,

e

a, Establishment charges, Rs, 15.00 lakhs,

b, Provision for widening

of Roads, ¢ Rs, 15,00 "
c. Parks etc., s Rs, 10,00 L
d. Sites & Services. t Rs, 5.00 3

FOTAL Y 5 Ra, 45,06 4

The VUDA has proposed developmental works (spill-over
works + New works) during 1987-88 estimated at an amount

. of Re, 18 Crores, As against the Action Plan outlay of

fa, 18 Crores, the Government have sanctioned Rs. 45 lakhs

contd . .2,



~Lo-

j v

only on par with other smaller UDAb in the State, This
meagre amount is not sufficient to meet the needs of this
Authority. This Authority should be provided with
minimum of Rs, One Crore grant for 1987-8B so as tao enable

to take up non=remunerative and ather developmental works
during 1987-B8,

The matter is placed before the VUDA Board for
consicdaeration and to recommend the case for release of
additional grant of Rs, 55 lakhs,

:}_s”

75 79 IKTHNB, OV D 5500 ooy OXILur Ik
1987-88 98,4 YoddSHsudh eBrdy Sainidy 38 o o
5.'""? 3 ®
b3 5 ?ﬁc‘;ﬁ,‘,ﬁﬁ i ‘&Uj L
Fte= WV !

Vs 00



	scan0177.pdf
	scan0178.pdf

